FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	09-24-1998	R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Production	
Tab settings	100837385	recorn the attached original o	focuments or convitherent
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Mountain Light Technology, LLC	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	ched?   Yes   X No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	9-14-98		<u> </u>
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: Post	Office Box 2229
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
□ Other	en gatherin and the analysis of	City: Del Mar	State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>9201</u> 4
Execution Date: 7 August 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No	
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):		
If this document is being filed toget	ther with a new application, the	execution date of the appli	cation is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/119,419			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Thomas N. Giaccherini		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\40.00	
Internal Address: ANGLIN & GIACCHERINI		☐ Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged	ged to deposit account
Street Address: Post Offic	e Box 1146 8.	Deposit account number: 01-2017	40 E
City: Carmel ValleyState: C	A ZIP: 93924	(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	ge if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be the original document.  Thomas N. Giaccherini Name of Person Signing	elief, the foregoing information	Ra. No. 31, 075	attached copy is a true copy of  26 A g 98  Dale
To	otal number of pages including cover s	sheet, attachments, and documen	nt: 4

**REEL: 9464 FRAME: 0916** 

Assignment MLT9801

U.S.S.N.: 09/119,419

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned,

## **Bradley J. Busson**

who has created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed concurrently herewith and is entitled

## **AUTOMATIC LONG-LIFE INFRARED EMITTER & LOCATOR SYSTEM**

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to MOUNTAIN LIGHT TECHNOLOGY, LLC, a corporation of the State of California, having a place of business at Del Mar, California, in the County of San Diego, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that MOUNTAIN LIGHT TECHNOLOGY, LLC, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts

First Page of Two Pages

PATENT REEL: 9464 FRAME: 0917

U.S.S.N.: 09/119,419

known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set MY signature on the date indicated below.

Bradley J. Busson

8-7-98

Date

Return Address: Thomas N. Giaccherini

Anglin & Giaccherini

Post Office Box 1146

Carmel Valley, California 93924

831.659.5300

Second Page of Two Pages

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/14/1998 REEL: 9464 FRAME: 0918